 Copyright 2019 Ford Motor Company
David J. Johnson                       Ford Motor Company
Director           P. O. Box 1904
Service Engineering Operations       Dearborn, Michigan 48121
Ford Customer Service Division
May 14, 2019
TO: All U.S. Ford and Lincoln Dealers
SUBJECT: Customer Satisfaction Program 17B29 - Supplement #2

MT17B29 Up to
2.0 Hours
PARTS REQUIREMENTS / ORDERING INFORMATION
Parts Required to Replace One or Both Cylinder Head(s)
Part Number  Description Order
Quantity
Claim
Quantity
3L3Z-8C388-AC Coolant Crossover Manifold Gasket 1 1
3L3Z-8C387-AC Coolant Crossover Manifold Gasket 1 1
W520514-S440 Muffler Inlet Pipe to Manifold Nuts 4 4
W716325-S300 Oil Level Indicator Tube O-ring (2/pkg.) 1 1
XO-5W30-QSP Engine Oil (12/pkg.) 1 7
F1AZ-6731-BD FL820S Oil Filter 1 1
7R3Z-9439-AA Intake Manifold Gaskets 10 10
F5RZ-6A340-B Crankshaft Pulley Bolt 1 1
XW4Z-6700-AA Crankshaft Front Seal 1 1
3L3Z-6020-DA
Engine Front Cover Gasket LH 1 1
3L3Z-6020-FA Engine Front Cover Gasket RH 1 1
3L3Z-6020-EA Engine Front Cover Gasket Center 1 1
DL1Z-6584-A Valve Cover Gasket LH 1 1
DL1Z-6584-B Valve Cover Gasket RH 1 1
TA-30 Motorcraft Gasket and Sealant (or equivalent)
Claim as